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Newman Wins Squeaker In Monticello

No one was able to
hold onto the lead until
Maury Newman became
the leader going into the
position round at Tim-
berLodge Lanes in Monti-
cello, AR. The lead
changed hands after
each of the first 7
games with Jim King,
Mark Williams, Roger
West and Ron Woodruff
all failing to stay in first
place after leading. In
the last game, the quar-
tet of Newman, Mike
Fleming, Williams and
King all had a shot to win
with a big game. Early in

the game, it looked like
Fleming, in 3rd place,
might run off another
string as he had done
several times earlier.
However, he lost his
carry and Maury, bowl-
ing Williams, got a cru-
cial four bagger late in
the game to preserve
the lead...and the vic-
tory. It was Maury’s
11th SASBA title and
first as a Super Sen-
ior. Mike moved up to
2nd, Williams got 3rd,
King 4th, and Randy
Summers rounded out
the top 5.

Jamie’s & Jim’s Notes

The “Dog Of The
Week” contest was
close...with Charlie Pipes
edging out Woody Wood-
cock 135-136. Medlin was
seen taking clothing out of
the box for the homeless.
nny Winstead left a
“stone lily”. Fred Weller
left back-to-back 1's.
Hitzman’'s “wheels” came

off. Bobby Wilkinson was
sighted..striking as usual.
Finally we couldn’t let this
story end without men-
tioning the high level of
alertness displayed by
Jerry Beavers. After
game 7 of the 8-game
block on Saturday, Jerry
was no where to be
found. After much con-

Thanks to Phil and
Vicki Thompson for be-
ing great hosts, but this
year, Phil was in the
hospital and Vicki was
by his bedside much of
the weekend, so a group
of volunteers (Timber
Lodge customers) did
yeoman’s duty taking
care of the center.
Hopefully,Phil will be
better soon.
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sternation and searching,
his crossing mates discov-
ered that he had put up
his equipment, put on his
shoes and retired to the
“throne room”. He re-
turned in quick fashion
for the finale and man-
aged a 213..not bad con-
sidering all the finger
pointing and giggling.
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MARCH 22-23, 2008
MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

PALACE LANES
4191 BELLAIRE BLVD. HOUSTON, TX 77025

713-667-6554
HOST: DAVID JAY

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

EnTry Fee $320 PER TEAM
(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 8 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 8:45 AM SAT—8 GAMES
“B SQUAD BowLs @ 2 PM SAT—8 GAMES
BAKER FINALS SUN @ 8:45 AM

HOTEL FOR HOUSTON M/G
HOLIDAY INN & SUITE - MEDICAL CENTER
6800 MAIN STREET
HousToN, TX 77030
PH: 713-528-7744
$79.00 (MENTION SASBA)

APRIL 5-6, 2008

THUNDER BowL
1400 CoOuNTRY CLUB RD., CLAREMORE, OK 74017

918-342-1055
HOST: DERRICK ROBERTSON

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

Entry Fee $160
(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 8 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 8:45 AM SAT—8 GAMES
“B SQUAD BowLS @ 2 PM SAT—8 GAMES
FINALS SUN @ 8:45 AM

HOTEL FOR CLAREMORE

NOT AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME

me know.

Also, postage is going up again May 1st.
would like to read the newsletter on the website
rather than receive it through the mail, please let
Thanks, Kathy

Some of you still haven't paid your 2008 dues.

IT you
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA
TOURNAMENT: Jamie Brooks—
Director

NAME: 2521 AVE K
ADDRESS: PLANO, TX 75074

2008 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)  *denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
MAR 22-23 Palace Lanes Houston Member/Guest dbls
APR 5-6 Thunder Bowl Claremore, OK Singles
APR 19-20 300 Bowl Conroe Member/Member dbls
MAY3-4 USA Bowl! Dallas Trio
MAY 17-18 Four Seasons Bowling Center Alexandria, LA Singles
MAY 24-25 Plano Super Bowl Plano Firecracker
JUN 7-8 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles
JUN 14-15 Millennium Bowl Little Rock, AR M/G Doubles
JUL 12-13 300 Bowl Conroe Singles
JUL 26-27 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK SS/Champs/Non-Champs
AUG 2-3 Copperfield Bowl Houston Singles
AUG 16-17 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles
AUG 23-24 Diamond Lanes Odessa SS/Guest dbls
AUG 30-31 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA Labor Day Blow-Out
SEPT 13-14 Bandera Super Bowl! San Antonio, TX Champ/Non-Champ
SEPT 27-28 Mega Play USA Port Arthur Masters
OCT 11-12 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Championship
OCT 25-26 Oil Bowl Longview Singles
NOV 8-9 Delmar Lanes Houston Singles
NOV 27-30 TBA Summerville/Thanksgiving
DEC 6-7 Plano Super Bowl Plano Foursome
DEC 20-21 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Team

2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Apr 12-13 Cotton Bowl Southaven, MS Singles *denotes changes
MY 31-JN 1 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
JUN 21-22 PlaMor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
JUL 5-6 Tusculum Lanes Nashville, TN Singles Doug Hayes—South Central Director
AUG 9-10 Winchester Bowl Memphis, TN M/G Doubles 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
OCT 4-5 RebelLanes Tupelo, MS Singles Clarksville, TN 37043
OCT 18-19 TBA Paris, TN Singles 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
NOV 15-16 Southern Lanes Bowling Green, KY Singles Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com
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EBONITE FIRECRACKER

Two Divisions - $3500 added in each
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over
MAY 23-26, 2008

' BOWLING = ASSOCIATION

PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K

~N
PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242 EBON’TE"”":

SCHEDULE of EVENTS
MAY 23 - 2 Game Sweepers - $20 Entry Fee
Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm.

No finals - One prize list - Cash more than once

May 24 - A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying

May 25 - A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

May 26 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA
2521 Ave K
Plano, Texas 75074




EBONITE

Bowler

1 Maury Newman SS)

2 Mike Fleming
3 Mark Williams
4 Jim King (SS)

5 Randy Summers (SS)

6 Roger West (SS)
7 Horace Childress
8 Ron Woodruff

9 Kenny Winstead

10 Ben Edwards (SS)

11 Rick Talley (SS)

12 Pat Brownfield (SS)

Other Cashers

13 Gary Dickinson (SS)

14 Sam Sands (SS)

15 John Hitzman (SS)

16 Doug Hayes

High SS Non-Cashers
Bill Poff

Jerry Beavers
C.J. Johnson
Charlie Hufford
Gary Pfeil

High Sunday Block (Non Cash)

Jerry Miles

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
TIMBERLODGE LANES
MARCH 1-2, 2008

Final Standings

Hometown

Red Oak, TX
Leavenworth, KS
Beuamont, TX
New Braunfels, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Brentwood, TN
Little Rock, AR
Emporia, KS
Denham Spgs, LA
Tupelo, MS

Enid, OK
Nashville, TN

Edmond, OK
Fulton, MS
Harvey, LA
Clarksville, TN

Nashville, TN
Oklahoma City, OK
Tulsa, OK

Oxford, MS

Plano, TX

W. Monroe, LA

Monticello Sweeper Results

1. Mike Fleming
2. Bill Gillane
3. Kenny Cantu

4. Ron Woodruff
5. Gary Dickinson

515
505
490
488
485

Earnings
$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$240.00
$230.00
$220.00

$180.00
$170.00
$165.00
$163.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00

PM

1018
997
937
924
852
847
815
763
745
712
704
614

370
348
347
312

295
280
270
264
209

947

Total PF AVG
4808 240.40
4847 242.35
4787 239.35
4834 241.70
4702 235.10
4727 236.35
4665 233.25
4643 232.15
4625 231.25
4622 231.10
4674 233.70
4554 227.70
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Bowler

. JIMKING (SS)

. ROGER WEST (SS)

. MAURY NEWMAN (SS)
. MARK WILLIAMS

RANDY SUMMERS (SS)

. RICK TALLEY (SS)

. RON WOODRUFF

. BEN EDWARDS (SS)
. MIKE FLEMING

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

HORACE CHILDRESS
PAT BROWNFIELD (SS)
KENNY WINSTEAD
GARY DICKINSON (SS)
SAM SANDS (SS)

JOHN HITZMAN (SS)
DOUG HAYES

BILL POFF (SS)

JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
C.J. JOHNSON (SS)
GARY WADDELL
CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
BOBBY WILKINSON
BLANE ADKINS

BILL GILLANE

KENNY CANTU

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

TIMBERLODGE LANES

MONTICELLO, AR  MARCH 1-2, 2008

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
564
491
478
476
476
472
468
461
432
406
402
380
370
348
347
312
295
280
270
268
264
259
245
244
239

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

Bowler

GARY PFEIL (SS)

DON WARE

JACK VAN ARSDALL
RON WARE

AL DENTON (SS)

RON HOUSE
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
RICKY ECKERT (SS)
DENNIS MOODY
CHARLES BUCHERT
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
JERRY MILES

FRED WELLER

DON WALL (SS)

STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
PAUL PENDER

SAM HOWELL (SS)
RALPH PRIDMORE (SS)
LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
JESSE JACKSON (SS)
WOODY WOODCOCK
CHARLES PIPES (SS)
EDDIE RUSSELL

PIM
209
203
201
197
194
192
190
182
177
158
135
131
130
124
123
91
82
71
70
43

-118
-121
-237



